900424076 10/06/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 006131 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900420923

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSX Trust Company	FORMERLY TMX Equity Transfer and Trust Company, which succeeded Equity Financial Trust Company, and then changed its name to TSX Trust Company	08/03/2017	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NYX Gaming Group Limited	
Street Address:	8691 W. Sahara Ave. Ste. 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GUERNSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86679585	NYX GAMING GROUP
Serial Number:	86679620	NYX GAMING GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gpgulia@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory P. Gulia/Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Gulia	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Gulia/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017	

TRADEMARK 900424076 REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0142

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page1.tif source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page2.tif source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page3.tif source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page4.tif source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page5.tif

source=Reel-Frame 6131-0557#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0143

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900416700	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMX Equity Transfer and Trust Company	FORMERLY Equity Financial Trust Company	08/03/2017	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NYX Gaming Group Limited	
Street Address:	8691 W. Sahara Ave. Ste. 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GUERNSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86679585	NYX GAMING GROUP
Serial Number:	86679620	NYX GAMING GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

gpgulia@duanemorris.com

08/17/2017

**Correspondent Name:** 

Gregory P. Gulia/Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1:

1540 Broadway

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Gulia
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Gulia/

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=NYXGG - Security interest release#page1.tif source=NYXGG - Security interest release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0144

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NYX Gaming Group Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the Island of Guernsey, (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner") granted a security interest ("Security Interest") to Equity Financial Trust Company, a trustee acting as a collateral agent on behalf of holders of certain senior secured debentures, in certain trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, TMX Equity Transfer and Trust Company succeeded Equity Financial Trust Company as the collateral agent and subsequently changed its name to TSX Trust Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest in the Trademarks was granted on July 31, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5590/0256;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is desirous of releasing the Security Interest in the Trademarks to Trademark Owner;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby automatically terminated and shall be of no further force and effect and the Secured Party hereby releases unto Trademark Owner, and to the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation any security interests which the Secured Party may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver to the Trademark Owner all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the Security Interest in the Trademarks, and the Secured Party agrees that the Trademark Owner or its authorized representatives may record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

August 3 Dated: <del>July [\_\_]</del>, 2017 TSX TRUST COMPANY

By: Service Richards
Name: Senior Advisor Trust Services

Title:

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Shelley Martin

Title:

Senior Trust Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 0000 ADEMAN 0558

**REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0145** 

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	<u>U.S. Serial No.</u>
NYX GAMING GROUP	86/679,585
NYX GAMING GROUP (STYLIZED)	86/679,620

DM3\4725276.4

RECORDED: 08/09/2017 RECORDED: 09/13/2017 TRADEMARK
REEL: 000168 FRAME: 0146